Introduced by: Skogstad Date: February 19, 1991 Vote: 12 YES, 2 NO Action: ADOPTED SUBSTITUTE

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 91-22

TRANSFERRING \$2,900 FROM THE ASSEMBLY CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT, \$1,000 TO THE ASSEMBLY CLERK'S MINOR OFFICE MACHINES ACCOUNT FOR THE PURCHASE OF A MODEM AND TO THE CLERK'S MINOR OFFICE FURNITURE ACCOUNT FOR CHAIRS AND \$1,900 TO THE ASSEMBLY COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT FOR LONG DISTANCE CHARGES.

WHEREAS, the Assembly desires access to on-line computer files; and

WHEREAS, a modem will allow access by computer to Assembly records; and

WHEREAS, additional chairs are needed in the Clerk's office; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly long distance charges have exceeded FY1990/91 projected amounts thereby depleting the budget line item; and

WHEREAS, the long distance toll charges for January are in excess of \$300.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$420.00 is transferred from Account 100 111010-49999, Assembly Contingency to Account 100-111020-42412 Assembly Clerk's Minor Office Machines, to provide funds for a modem.

Section 2. That \$520.00 is transferred from Account 100 111010-49999, Assembly Contingency, to Account 100-111020-42411 Assembly Clerk's Minor Office Furniture for the purchase of chairs.

Section 3. That \$1900.00 is transferred from Account 100-111010-49999, to Account 100-111010-43110 to pay for the January long distance charges and to cover the anticipated charges through the end of the budget period, June, 1991.

> Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 91-22 Page 1 of 2 Pages

Section 4. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS DAY OF writer , 1991.

stad, Assembly President James

ATTEST:

٠...

het A. Sumey, rough Clerk CMC

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 91-22 Page 1 of 2 Pages